Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118vwvw.rodavigo.net +34 986 288118
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
ELECTRIC PARALLEL BRIPPERS

Electric Parallel Grippers | Features and Benefits | Technical Specifications
Features:
How To Order
Internal
Base Model Stroke Sensing
ops—400 10 p
20 N
Gripping Mode
OD
ID
Accessories
PNP Magneto-Resistive Position Sensor OHSP—Ol 7
NPN Magneto-Resistive Position Sensor OHSN-Ol 7
Quick Disconnect Sensor Cable, 5m long CABL-Oi 3
8-wire Power and Signal Cable, 5m long with Straight M12 Connector CABL-O52
8-wire Power and Signal Cable, 5m long with 90° M12 Connector CABL-053
* Sensor and cable sold separately.
EleCl'rlCGl Interface: Pin OUl Color Signal Description Current
White Force 0-5 VDC (Analog) 5mA
Brown +24V Motor Power 2A (max), 0.4 A (avg)
Green Open 24 VDC Active (Inputs) lOmA
Yellow Open Sense NPN/PNP (Outputs) 300mA (max)
Gray Close 24 VDC Active (Inputs) iOmA
Pink Close Sense NPN/PNP (Outputs) 300mA (max)
Blue Ground Motor Ground 2A (max),
Red l/O Power 24 VDC (PNP Outputs Only) 300mA (max)m
u
o
m
S
w
N
a
@ESTACO GR-EPG-5 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
A-cww
Poligono Industrial 0 Rebullén s/n. 36416 - Mos - Espafia - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118vwvw.rodavigo.net
DIRECW
+34 986 288118
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
DPE-400 HEAVY-DUTY
Electric Parallel Grippers | Dimensions and Technical Specifications
Specifications Units DPE-400
Total Rated Grip Force:
DPE-400-10
DPE-400-20
Total Stroke:
DPE-400-10
DPE-400-20
Repeatability
Accu racy
N [lbf] 667-1334 [150-300]
N [lbt] 445-890 [100-200]
10 [0.39]
20 [0.78]
:0025 [0.001]
:005 [0.002]
800
0~55° [32°~131°]

Electric Parallel Grippers | Features and Benefits | How To Order
Features:
How To Order
Base Model Stroke
—-
Accessories
PNP Magneto-Resistive Position Sensor OHSP-017
NPN Magneto-Resistive Position Sensor OHSN-O'l 7
Quick Disconnect Sensor Cable, 5m Long CABL-013
4-wire Power and Signal Cable, 5m Long CABL-046
* Sensor and cable sold separately.
Electrical Interface: Pin Out
ELECTRICAL INTERFACE PIN OUT (LOOKING INTO HEADER CONNECTOR ON GRIPPER)
'l ........ BROWN (+ 24 VDC)
2 ........ WHITE (OPEN GRIPPER) +24 VDC = ACTIVEa
/ " \ 3 ........ BLUE (GROUND)
K ‘9 j 4 ........ BLACK (CLOSE GRIPPER) +24 voc = ACTIVE
3'
CABLE # CABL-O46
@ESTACO GR-EPG-7 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
I-cww
Poligono Industrial 0 Rebullén s/n. 36416 - Mos - Espafia - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118+34 986 288118
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
vwvw.rodavigo.net
DIRECTQW DPE-ZUU MEDIUM-DUTY
Electric Parallel Grippers | Dimensions and Technical Specifications
_ 38.1- _ — - [1.500] 38.10[1.5000]
19.1 DOWEL
[.750] T l l
e <
4; 2x 9M5 [H7] x 6.2 DP
m 4XM5 x 0.8x 1o.o DP
2x OMS [H7] X 6.2 DP
9.5 . .2XM5X6.2 DP[375151 (NEAR & FAR SIDE)
128.0 1L 0
[5.039]
1 441+
1.121J l
[28.5]
38.1
[1.500]38.1
[1.500]
38.10
[1.5000]
¢ (DOWEL)
3M5§ 4X M5X 10.0 DP81.0 56.0
[3.19] [2.20]
OPENED CLOSED AS SHOWN
q;l; ,__‘. _ . M8X1 MALE / 2,-- mwag 4%— figSEPARATELY) \ ‘ 2, .,
E_l 41.0 7[1.62]
2X M5 (H7) x 6.4 DP
19.0,[.75]
12.012.0 7 [.472]
[.472] // (\ J, [/ __ _
AGQ 'V ) 16.00 20.00
[.6299] [.787]
\ _ I
\ ‘ i 1 [
6.0 \‘ / 4X M3 x 6DP
2x 02[H7] x 6 DP<7[.236]
DETAIL A
(JAW FEATURES—FINGER MOUNT)
Specifications Loading Information
N lbs' WARNING!
55.6 12.5 DO NOT EXCEED

Electric Parallel Grippers | Features and Benefits | How To Order
Features:
How To Order
Base Model Gripping Orientation
RPE 100M
101 M
(:-
CONNECTOR
fi/
Accessories
Inductive Sensor Mounting Kit (Mounts 1 sensor) OSMK-130
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Connect OISP—OI 9
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Connect OISN-OI 9
Quick Disconnect Sensor Cable, 2m long CABL-OI 0
Quick Disconnect Sensor Cable, 5m long CABL-013
* Sensor and cable sold separately.
Electrical Interface: Pin Out
FULL IN TOTAL CYCLE TIME: 1,000 ms
24 VDC
50 ms
PIN 3 PIN I
PIN 4
(NOT USED) DE-LATCH
-24 VDC
PIN ORIENTATION 50 ms
TIMING DIAGRAM
@ESTACO GR-EPG-9 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
A-cww
Poligono Industrial 0 Rebullén s/n. 36416 - Mos - Espafia - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118vwvw.rodavigo.net +34 986 288118
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
RPE-IUU LIGHT-DUTY
Electric Parallel Grippers I Dimensions and Technical Specifications
20.0040 I2 Ff . ' 2°“) (DOWELS)
E 5 4x as H8 x 3 DP
M8X1 MALE 4x M3 x 5 DP
(CABLE SOLD/ 20.00 (DOWELS)SEPARATELY) + 200
Q
|
-101M
2XM2X5DP 4X¢2H8X3DP
20 OPEN (SHOWN)
16 CLOSED
VIEW A-A
Specifications Loading Information
. . . . WARNING!SpeCIfIcatIons Unlts RPE-100M/101M 2'; lsbz’ FORCE vs LENGTH DO NOT EXCEED' ‘ MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE